503472801 09/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3519426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VLADIMIR BERENTSVEIG	02/20/2014
DIPIKA PATEL	02/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABAN VENTURES PTY LIMITED
Street Address:	UNIT 24, 566 GARDENERS ROAD
City:	ALEXANDRIA, NEW SOUTH WALES
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14651601

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (314) 345-7000

Email: swinkler@senniger.com Correspondent Name: SENNIGER POWERS LLP

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH BROADWAY, 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SSIP 5497.USN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON L. WINKLER
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon L. Winkler/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=02658721#page1.tif source=02658721#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036528 FRAME: 0984 503472801

Application No.: Unknown PATENT

Filing Date: Unknown

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Vladimir BERENTSVEIG, an Australian citizen, residing at C/- Nanosonics Pty Ltd, Unit 24, 566 Gardeners Road, Alexandria, New South Wales 2015, Australia; and Dipika PATEL, an Australian citizen, residing at C/- Nanosonics Pty Ltd, Unit 24, 566 Gardeners Road, Alexandria, New South Wales 2015, Australia, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR" (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a DISINFECTANT for which we have filed an International Application for Letters Patent designating the United States through the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) which was filed on 13 December 2013 and assigned PCT Application No. PCT/AU2013/001463.

AND WHEREAS, SABAN VENTURES PTY LIMITED, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", an Australian Corporation, with its principal place of business at Unit 24, 566 Gardeners Road, Alexandria, New South Wales 2015, Australia, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that s(he) has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that s(he) will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, any facts known to the said ASSIGNOR respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 036528 FRAME: 0985 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

Dated this 20 February day of 2014	
Vladimir BERENTSVEIG	
Witness: Date: 20-2-14 Witness: Date: 20/2/14	
Dated this 21st February day of 2014 Dipika PATEL	
Witness: Date: 212/14 Witness: Date: 21/2/14	

PATENT REEL: 036528 FRAME: 0986

RECORDED: 09/10/2015